ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

13 June 2024

Change of Auditor

Belararox Limited (ASX: BRX) (**Belararox** or the **Company**) advises that in accordance with Listing Rule 3.16.3, BDO Audit Pty Ltd (**BDO Audit**) has been appointed as auditor of the Company. The appointment follows the resignation of BDO Audit (WA) Pty Ltd (**BDO WA**) and ASIC's consent to the resignation in accordance with s329(5) of the Corporations Act 2001 (the **Act**).

The change of auditor arose as a result of BDO WA restructuring its audit practice whereby audits will be conducted by BDO Audit, an authorised audit company, rather than BDO WA.

In accordance with s327C of the Act, a resolution will be proposed at the Company's next Annual General Meeting to confirm the appointment of the Company's auditor.

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Belararox.

SHAREHOLDER ENQUIRIES	MEDIA ENQUIRIES	GENERAL ENQUIRIES
Arvind Misra	Julia Maguire	Belararox Limited
Managing Director	The Capital Network	www.belararox.com.au
Belararox Limited		
arvind.misra@belararox.com.au	julia@thecapitalnetwork.com.au	info@belararox.com.au

ABOUT BELARAROX LIMITED (ASX: BRX)

Belararox is a mineral explorer focused on securing and developing resources to meet the surge in demand from the technology, battery, and renewable energy markets. Our projects currently include the potential for zinc, copper, gold, silver, nickel, and lead resources.

PROJECTS

Situated within Argentina's San Juan Province, the Toro, Malambo, and Tambo (TMT) project occupies an unexplored area between the prolifically mineralised El Indio and Maricunga Metallogenic Belts.

Belararox has already successfully identified numerous promising targets within the TMT project. These targets are set to undergo thorough exploration as part of an extensive program led by an experienced Belararox team that is currently present on-site in Argentina.